## Four Wheel Drive Association of BC Resolution to support ORC

Whereas; The Four Wheel Drive Association of BC has supported and been a Provincial Member of the Outdoor Recreation Council of BC (ORC) since our founding in 1977;

And Whereas; "Founded in 1976, the Outdoor Recreation Council of BC works on behalf of 80 provincial and regional member organizations and represents more than 100,000 individuals, as well as the general public, to support enjoyable and respectful outdoor recreation opportunities for all.

## Our Mission

We advocate for access to and promote the responsible use of BC's outdoors for public recreation while building bridges between our diverse membership.

## Our Vision

Recreation and outdoor places are valued as essential to healthy individuals and vibrant communities, and that every British Columbian has access to meaningful outdoor recreation experiences."

And Whereas; the ORC represents all of its members on the provincial level in a general fashion on all subjects relating to recreation, including four wheel drive recreation;

And whereas; that membership spans the full spectrum of recreation passions;

And Whereas; the ORC has experienced a great resurgence in effort, impact and success over the last half decade;

And Whereas; those efforts, impacts and successes in improvement to access and recreational places in BC benefit everyone, including members and volunteers of the 4WDABC, as well as all other recreationists, residents and visitors;

Therefor, be it Resolved that the Four Wheel Drive Association of BC will donate \$1 per paid member of our Association, annually, to the Outdoor Recreation Council of BC on the date of payment of our Association membership.